ACT 115

H. B. NO. 1000

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Seed Program at the College of Tropical Agriculture, University of Hawaii, and Making an Appropriation Therefor.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$12,800, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to maintain and operate the seed increase and distribution program at the College of Tropical Agriculture, University of Hawaii.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the University of Hawaii for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 24, 1969.)